Fiscal Year 2018
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Texas I

TX-500 - San Antonio/Bexar County CoC

2018 HMIS Expansion CoC $145,200
2018 SAMM Rapid ReHousing CoCR $157,748
2018 SAMMinistries Housing First CoCR $1,216,817
2018 SAMMinistries Housing First 2 CoCR $260,228
2018 SAMMinistries Housing First 3 CoCR $442,843
2018 SAMMinistries Housing First 4 CoC $529,934
2018 SAMMinistries Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $247,909
2018 SAMMinistries Transitional Housing Program CoCR $488,413
2018 SARAH Coordinated Access CoCR $100,000
2018 SARAH Coordinated Access DV Bonus CoC $54,165
2018 SARAH Coordinated Access Expansion CoC $383,717
AGIF-NVOP FY 2018 Permanent Housing CoCR $783,222
AGIF-NVOP FY 2018 Rapid Rehousing Il CoCR $609,280
Family Endeavors Fairweather Family Lodge 2018 CoCR $472,609
FVPS DV Bonus TH-RRH 2018 CoC $71,228
FVPS Rapid Re Housing 2018 Consolidation CoCR $280,486
HMIS 2018 CoCR $463,475
La Paloma Transitional Housing 2018 CoCR $149,250
Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $1,196,960
SAAF PSH FY-2018 CoCR $186,923
SARAH - CoC Planning Project Application - FY2018 CoC $329,560
Scattered Sites Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $411,349

2/5/2019

Page 1 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
The Salvation Army Rapid-Rehousing CoC $382,947
Thrive Rapid Rehousing Program Renewal FY2018 CoCR $364,880
[TX-500 Total : $9,729,143|
TX-503 - Austin/Travis County CoC

Fresh Start CoCR $417,192
Front Steps Housing - Consolidated CoCR $434,972
HMIS Project 1 CoCR $150,234
Housing Options for Youth - renewal yr. 3 CoCR $416,928
MyHome — Consolidated CoCR $1,619,715
Onward FY2018 CoCR $672,858
Passages Il Rapid Rehousing Collaboration CoCR $596,462
Renewal SHP - PSH for Families with Disabilities (Glen Oaks Corner) CoCR $85,166
(TX0234L6J031608)

SAFE DV Rapid Rehousing CoC $633,150
SAFE Supportive Housing Program CoCR $624,678
TX-503 CoC Planning Project Application FY2018 CoC $171,880
Upward FY 2018 CoCR $957,303
[TX-503 Total : $6,780,538|
TX-600 - Dallas City & County, Irving CoC

2018 Family Place Renewal Application CoCR $849,941

CAS 2018 CoCR $332,256
Catholic Charities St. Jude Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $99,337
City of Irving S + C 2018 Renewal CoCR $111,184

CoC Planning FY2018 CoC $526,121

Community Life CoC $55,000

Destination Home Consolidation CoCR $3,156,677
Gateway to Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $739,943
Hillcrest House 2018 CoCR $924,916

2/5/2019

Page 2 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS 2018 CoCR $409,588
Home Again CoCR $565,400
Leasing (Consolidated) CoCR $3,392,305
My Residence Program CoCR $384,395
ONnTRAC Dallas TH/RRH CoCR $181,230
OnTRAC Permanent Housing CoCR $224,129
Permanent Housing (Family) CoCR $349,856
Permanent Housing Services CoCR $345,358
Promise House Rapid Rehousing Program CoCR $169,778
Promise House Wesley Inn CoCR $191,440
PSH 18 CoCR $273,302
Safe Haven CoCR $420,901
Shelter Plus Care CoCR $1,584,610
Shelter Plus Care ORC CoCR $99,295
St Jude PSH CoCR $86,205
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation Transitional Housing and Rapid Rehousing FY2018 CoC $262,069
TH-RRH Project FY2018 - Hope's Door Inc. CoCR $388,412
Veterans Housing Partnership CoCR $438,641
[TX-600 Total : $16,562,289)
TX-601 - Fort Worth, Arlington/Tarrant County CoC

2018 AHA SPC Expansion CoCR $348,508
Arlington Housing Rapid Rehousing CoCR $353,700
CEC 3CP CoCR $338,837
CHANGES 2018-2019 CoCR $177,895
CoC Coordinated Entry System CoCR $491,048
CoC HMIS CoC $88,000
CoC HMIS CoCR $282,122

2/5/2019 Page 3 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name
CTL Rapid Rehousing Expansion 1704

CTL Rapid Rehousing Renewal 1704
Gateway to Housing

HFOL RRH 2018

Hope Today! Combined

Housing Solutions Combined

Housing Solutions Combined Expansion |l

Housing SPC

Mimi Hunter Fitzgerald Safe Haven
OnTRAC Tarrant TH/RRH

Project New Start

SafeFoundations for Rapid Rehousing
SafeSolutions for Rapid Rehousing
SafeTomorrows

Salvation Army Veterans PSH Program
Samaritan House Grace Village

SPC 1 2018-2019

SPC 2 2018-2019

SPC 6 2018-2019

Supporting SafeSolutions

TBLA 114 Tarrant County

TBLA 13 MHMR

TBLA 15 Samaritan House

TBLA 17 MHMR

TSA Housing First PSH

TSA Housing First PSH I

TSA Housing First PSH I

TSA SIMON PSH

2/5/2019

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $240,638
CoCR $480,988
CoCR $351,517
CoC $240,609
CoCR $251,991
CoCR $1,408,603
CoC $216,796
CoCR $83,100
CoCR $184,526
CoCR $109,655
CoCR $486,459
CoCR $213,300
CoCR $126,000
CoCR $127,344
CoCR $380,795
CoCR $105,021
CoCR $1,618,249
CoCR $1,197,611
CoCR $181,151
CoC $93,511
CoCR $1,121,531
CoCR $145,469
CoCR $99,798
CoCR $180,039
CoCR $207,152
CoCR $226,786
CoC $220,968
CoCR $569,023

Page 4 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TX-601 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $357,704
[TX-601 Total : $13,306,444|
TX-603 - El Paso City & County CoC

CoC Planning Project Application FY2018 CoC $164,143
Coordinated Assessment CoCR $160,000
Coordinated Entry CoC $42,000
EHN Supportive Housing CoCR $207,275
EHN RRH CoCR $299,369
EPCC Rapid Rehousing CoCR $199,304
Homeless Management Information System CoCR $136,207
Opportunity Center PSH CoCR $200,908
Opportunity Center Rapid Re Housing CoCR $212,676
Project Vida PSH CoCR $140,350
PSH Youth CoCR $156,716
RRH CoC $186,992
SAFE TH PH-RRH CoCR $127,855
Siesta Gardens CoCR $151,987
The Salvation Army, a Georgia Corporation CoC $294,604
Veterans Lodge CoCR $131,243
YWCA Rapid Re-housing CoCR $286,895
[TX-603 Total : $3,098,524]
TX-604 - Waco/McLennan County CoC

COC Housing Navigator Grant FY2018 CoCR $173,048
COC Permanent Supported Housing Grant 1 FY2018 CoCR $135,803
COC Permanent Supported Housing Grant 2 FY2018 CoCR $121,502
COC Rapid Rehousing Grant 1 FY2018 CoCR $78,662
FY 2018 The Salvation Army - Waco Consolidation RRH Renewal CoCR $94,077

2/5/2019

Page 5 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FY 2018 The Salvation Army - Waco SSO Coordinated Entry CoCR $43,590
FY18 The Salvation Army-Waco SSO CE Expansion New CoC $15,211
Heart of Texas HMIS 2018 CoCR $62,653
Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoCR $51,367
Rapid Re-Housing Program CoCR $85,655
Transitional Housing Program CoCR $131,816
TX-604 CoC Planning Application FY2018 CoC $49,923
[TX-604 Total : $1,043,307|
TX-607 - Texas Balance of State CoC

City of Beaumont CoCR $154,808
City of Longview CoC 2018 Renewal CoCR $394,714
Connections PSH FY2018 CoCR $304,045
Denton County Coordinated Entry CoC $123,926
FIC RRH KILLEEN FY18 CoCR $429,652
Fredonia Homeless and Disabled Women and Children Rapid Rehousing CoCR $135,790
FY18 GCC Permanent Housing CoCR $586,191
Homeless to Homes Program CoCR $183,013
Hope Housing Services CoCR $243,599
Hope Housing Services-PSH CoC $212,905
HUD RAPID REHOUSING 3 CoCR $172,601
Lubbock Open Door PSH CoCR $567,365
Next Step-Consolidated CoCR $509,549
Project Bridge Rapid Rehousing CoCR $299,962
Project Hope FY 2018 CoCR $304,944
Texarkana Homeless Coalition: Doorways Home CoCR $338,705
The Salvation Army — CoC Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoC $142,541
The Salvation Army - CoC Rapid Rehousing Program CoCR $160,550

2/5/2019

Page 6 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transforming Lives CoCR $153,944
Turning Point CoCR $232,017
TX BoS CoC HMIS Project FY 2018 CoCR $363,018
TX BoS CoC HMIS Project FY 2018 Expansion CoC $70,000
TX-607 CoC Planning Project FY2018 CoC $1,142,236
WOMAN, Inc. Rapid Re-Housing CoCR $116,712
[TX-607 Total : $7,342,787|
TX-611 - Amarillo CoC

CoC Planning CoC $35,272
HMIS CoC $163,232
Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $302,712
TPC Supported Housing-A Forever Home CoC $91,622
[TX-611 Total : $592,838|
TX-624 - Wichita Falls/Wise, Palo Pinto, Wichita, Archer Counties CoC

My Walls CoCR $312,823
Planning Grant CoC $20,500
[TX-624 Total : $333,323|
TX-700 - Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Fort Bend, Montgomery Counties CoC

A Friendly Haven CoCR $675,468
ACE CoCR $1,203,657
CAC PSH FY18 (2019-20) TX0214L6E001811 CoCR $129,946
Case Management for Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $452,741
Choices Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $385,648
CoC Planning Funds FY2018 CoC $994,782
Conroe Permanent Supportive Housing Program CoCR $737,695
Coordinated Access 2 FY18 CoCR $220,887

2/5/2019

Page 7 of 9



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Coordinated Access Expansion FY18

Coordinated Access FY18

Corder Place Apartments

First Responders

FY18 Aftercare Expansion Project (CoC RRH) renewal

FY18 Houston Housing Authority RRH Renewal TX0366L6E001805
FY18 Shelter Plus Care Consolidated renewal

FY2018 HHA RRH TAY Renewal TX0428L6E001803

FY2018 Knowles-Temenos Place Apartments

FY2018 Temenos Place Apartments |l

Harmony House New Beginnings FY18 (TX0160L6E001808)
Harmony House Permanent Solutions FY18 (TX0422L6E001803
Harrisburg Case Management Services

HAWC FY2018 Housing Advocacy Renewal TX0179

HCDVCC FY18 Domestic Violence Coordinated Access

HCDVCC FY18 Domestic Violence RRH 15-16 consolidated
HCDVCC FY18 Domestic Violence RRH 2018

HMIS Renewal FY18

LGBT Domestic Violence Services

Lotus Project

Mobile Outreach to Chronic Street Homeless

NAM Permanent SHP Expansion

Northline

Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless FY18 (2019-2020) U.S.VETS
Permanent Housing for Disabled Veterans FY18 (2019-2020) U.S.VETS
Rescue in Motion Permanent Housing Program 2.0

Salvation Army Social Services

SEARCH Housing Plus

2/5/2019

Program Awarded Amount
CoC $115,632
CoCR $293,833
CoCR $497,540
CoCR $795,062
CoCR $874,034
CoCR $2,836,904
CoCR $517,531
CoCR $1,387,136
CoCR $713,115
CoCR $522,418
CoCR $748,318
CoCR $2,379,076
CoCR $859,569
CoCR $431,909
CoC $394,070
CoCR $1,712,696
CoC $1,542,656
CoCR $646,035
CoCR $120,517
CoCR $1,268,199
CoCR $96,520
CoCR $772,341
CoCR $873,778
CoCR $504,858
CoCR $536,315
CoCR $1,006,598
CoCR $366,398
CoCR $1,061,902

Page 8 of 9



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Star of Hope Mission New Haven CoCR $1,085,769
START CoCR $742,142
Supportive Services at Temenos Il CoCR $641,030
T.EXTM.S.G. CoCR $602,524
The Bridge Permanent Housing Project for Women with Disabilities CoCR $1,021,947
The Bridge Permanent Housing Project for Women with Disabilities - Expansion CoC $544,288
The Hope Housing Project CoCR $487,280
The Salvation Army - Mission Advance FY17 CoCR $547,135
The Salvation Army Social Services (YA) FY17 CoCR $573,259
Transitional Housing Two CoCR $207,406
YEAH! CoCR $2,739,560
YWCA of Houston Center for women CoCR $287,845
[TX-700 Total : $38,155,969)
TX-701 - Bryan, College Station/Brazos Valley CoC

HMIS Expansion 2018 CoCR $53,269
Rapid Re-Housing 2018 CoCR $244,826
TX-701 Total : $298,095|
Texas Total : $97,243,257

2/5/2019 Page 9 of 9



